
enrolled in Fall 2022

The Smith Family Center for the 
Performing Arts*
A $20 million commitment from the Smith family, honoring the 
late Mark Smith, co-founder of the global telecommunications 
company ADTRAN and art enthusiast, was announced. Mark’s 
son, Clay, made the gift alongside his wife, Cameron, and his 
mother, Linda, to support “a venue that will foster artistic 
expression,” and be a grand centerpiece at UA.
*pending Board of Trustees approval

Mathew Cieśla��
majoring in interdisciplinary 
degree in psycholinguistics 
and foreign languages with 
studies in German and Polish, 
received a Fulbright Award in 
cognitive science to research 
at the University of Warsaw in 
Poland.

Andrew Deaton��
a doctoral candidate in 
history, received a Fulbright 
Award to research “The Czech 
Hussite Wars and the Rise of 
Modernity” at the Centre for 
Medieval Studies in Prague 
and the Dissident Networks 
Project at Masaryk University, 
Brno, in the Czech Republic.

Tegan Murrell��
a summa cum laude graduate 
in mathematics with a minor 
in creative writing, received a 
Fulbright Award to the 
University of Oslo, Norway, to 
study how trauma has passed 
across the generations among 
immigrants.

David J. Sencer CDC Museum Exhibition
partnered with UA Art and Art History to develop works of art to 
educate the public and inspire con�dence in COVID-19 vaccines. 
UA was one of 30 arts and culture organizations that received 
support.

MRI REsEARCH FACILITY
hosted a grand opening. The 9,700 square foot facility will 
facilitate innovative cross-disciplianry projects and further 
research in neuroscience and neuroimaging. 

1,062
graduate student 
enrollment

International Programs, Community Engagement, 
Undergraduate Research, & Experiential Learning

As part of a $19M USAID Project, ICUE 
hosted 2 cohorts of female Pakistani faculty 
members, providing transformative skills 
and empowering participants to assume 
higher leadership roles.

ICUE equipped advisors to better engage 
students seeking experiential learning 
opportunities through a 10-day study 
abroad trip to South Africa.

icue Connector

Sean Atchison, 
majoring in interdisciplinary 
studies with a depth study in 
Latin American studies and a 
minor in Spanish, received a 
Boren Scholarship for the study 
of languages in world regions 
critical to U.S. interests and 
underrepresented in study 
abroad. 

$14.6M
in new gifts 
committed in 2022

$93.7M
cumulatively raised 
toward The Rising Tide  
Capital Campaign by 
December 31, 2022
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Jones Endowed 
Directorship was 
established with a 
$1.5 million gift from 
the Semmes Foundation. 

This Directorship will attract and 
retain a top professional museum 
executive director to the University 
of Alabama Museums and will 
provide critical support for
 the Museums.

The Robert F. Olin Endowed 
Distinguished Lecture Series 
in Science and Mathematics 
was established.

The Robert F. Olin Endowed 
Distinguished Lecture Series in Science 
and Mathematics was established and 
endowed by Dean Emeritus Robert F. 
Olin to bring successful and 
distinguished speakers to campus to 
discuss how the sciences have impacted 
society and humanity, through the 
lenses of the research of the speaker and 
others in their respective �elds. 

2061
degrees conferred 
(bachelor’s, master’s, and doctoral)

225
transfer students

New College‘s Applied 
Liberal Arts and Sciences 
major was approved and 
will begin Fall 2023. 
Through a combination of 
discipline-specific 
knowledge and critical 
thinking skills required in 
the contemporary 
workplace, the program 
will promote retention 
and degree completion.

New Majors approved and beginning Fall 2023:  
• Mathematical Statistics and Optimization
• Marine Science
• Neuroscience

8,065
undergraduate 
student enrollment
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2566 35%
7%

6% 5%

4%

Top FIVE
states

Most Arts and Sciences 
students come from these

Alabama 
Georgia

Louisiana
Tennessee

Texas

35%
7%
6%
5%
4%
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Humanities & Fine Arts
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Natural Sciences & Math
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Social Sciences

Cultures, Not Costumes 
exhibited the regalia of 
Southeastern tribal 
Nations. 

The Gorgas House Museum worked 
with tribal artisans to celebrate the 
rich histories and important 
contributions of the nation’s �rst 
people. Clothing and adornments 
were showcased in the UA 
Intercultural Diversity Center.
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The first Louis Dale 
Medal in Mathematics 
was awarded to Troy 
Roberts. 

The medal honors Louis Dale, 
the �rst African American to 
receive a PhD in mathematics 
at UA. Dale presented the 
award to Troy Roberts, a 
�rst-generation college student 
majoring in mathematics. 

4 finalists
Criminal Justice hosted a 
PhD Diversity Research 
competition and �ew 4 
Distinguished New 
Criminologist �nalists from 
underrepresented groups to 
UA to present their work.
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77
faculty joined A&S 
in 2022

1,065
published works

$26.3M
research grants 
awarded

*Includes books, chapters, 
articles, technical publications, 
papers, abstracts, 
monographs, edited 
collections, edited journals, 
short stories, and poems. 
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Funding 2021-22
State Appropriations
Contract and Grant Receipts
Endowments and Gi� Funds
Total

$76,734,706
$20,164,921

$4,239,009 
$101,138,636 

Expenditures 2021-22
State Appropriations
Executive
Faculty Administration
Instruction
Professional
Secretarial/Clerical
GTAs
GRA/Other GA
UG Student Assistants
Maintenance
Operating
Travel
Maintenance/Repairs
Utilities
Supplies & Materials
Tuition/Scholarships
Entertainment/Awards
Equipment
Total

 690,469 
 3,954,487 

 38,199,543 
 5,048,951 
 3,570,593 

 10,550,735 
 1,351,296 

 542,405 
 796,995 

 1,417,633 
 898,322 
 504,037 
 341,541 

 1,520,685 
 5,906,235 

 407,759 
 1,033,020 

 76,734,706 

Contracts and Grants
Faculty Research
Faculty Instruction
Professional
Secretarial/Clerical
GRA
GTAs/Other GA
Maintenance
Bene�ts
Operating
Travel
Tuition
Equipment
Indirect
Total

1,840,122 
204,613 

2,119,549 
286,186 

2,457,699 
169,126 
327,389 

1,334,281 
3,265,945 
1,056,396 
1,401,234 
3,376,764 
2,325,617 

20,164,921

Endowment & Gi� Funds
Faculty Instruction
Professional
Secretarial/Clerical
GTAs
GRA/Other Student Asst
Bene�ts
Professional Fees
Operating
Travel
Scholar/Fellow/Awards
Equipment
Total

624,583 
1,564 

45,242 
124,513 
106,117 
297,967 
101,324 
694,632 
293,964 

1,747,969 
201,134

4,239,009

15%
increase in new students 
who identify as 
Black/African American, 
Hispanic, American 
Indian/Alaskan Native, 
Hawaiian/Paci�c Islander, or 
non-resident alien, in 2022.


